

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES


LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3357
TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.03.2025


PM VISHWAKARMA SCHEME IN ANDHRA PRADESH


3357.   DR. C M RAMESH:

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state

(a) whether it is true that there are nearly one lakh enrolments under PM Vishwakarma
Yojana
from the district of Anakapalli, Andhra Pradesh;
(b) if so, the total number of successful registrations at the final stage and the number of e-vouchers
issued for toolkits to artisans from Anakapalli district; and
(c) the details of loans sanctioned out of nearly one lakh enrolments from the said district?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

(SUSHRI SHOBHA KARANDLAJE)

(a): As of 17.03.2025, there are 95,837 enrolments under PM Vishwakarma Yojana from the district of Anakapalli, Andhra Pradesh.

(b) & (c): As of 17.03.2025, the details of total number of successful registrations at the final stage, number of e-vouchers issued for toolkits and loans sanctioned to PM Vishwakarma beneficiaries from Anakapalli district are as follows: -


Total Successful
registration

E-Vouchers Issued No. of Loan
Applications
Sanctioned

Sanctioned Loan
amount

(Rs. in Cr.)

94 3,004 494 3.35
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